| PER | ġ , |
|--|---|
| (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exa 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of T T T |
| To the Hondrade Commissioner of Patents and Trademans | 5. Please record and accorded original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eduard Fringeli Paul Luchinger | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mettler-Toledo GmbH Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 1 |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: _{IM Langacher} |
| Other | |
| | City: Greifensee State: ^{Switzerla} Zip: CH-8606 |
| Execution Date: 09/23/2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔀 N |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new app | lication, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers a | attached? |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 |
| Name: Jeffrey S. Standley | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 |
| Internal Address: Standley Law Group LLP | Enclosed |
| \boldsymbol{r} | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 0/2004 HVUONG1 00000061 10673315 1:8021 40.00 gp | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Street Address: 495 Metro Place S., Suite 210 | |
| City: Dublin State: Ohio Zip: 43017-5319 | |
| DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE |
| 9. Signature. | A Stan hadred |
| Jeffrey S. Standley, 34,021 Name of Person Signing | Lippoture 128/07 |
| | Signature / Date |
| | fer sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 |

loit i -

PATENT REEL: 014950 FRAME: 0079

ASSIGNMENT

÷

This assignment is made by Eduard Fringeli, a Swiss citizen, residing at Bachtelstrasse 17, CH-8606 Bubikon, Switzerland; and Paul Lüchinger, a Swiss citizen, residing at Guldenenstrasse 49, CH-8610 Uster, Switzerland; ("ASSIGNORS") to Mettler-Toledo GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of the Switzerland, and having an office at Im Langacher, CH-8606 Greifensee, Switzerland ("ASSIGNEE").

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to his invention entitled BALANCE WITH CABLE STORAGE COMPARTMENT as described and/or claimed in an application for patent of the United States of America, Serial No. $\frac{10}{10}$ $\frac{67335}{5}$, filed $\underline{9-29-03}$, 2003. (If said number is not herein written, ASSIGNOR authorizes said number to be supplied hereafter). A Declaration for the application has been executed on ______.

ASSIGNORS further hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNORS' invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on the invention.

1

PATENT REEL: 014950 FRAME: 0080

Assignment from Fringeli and Luchinger to Mettler-Toledo GmbH Balance with Cable Storage Compartment Page 2 File: MTI 1877-003

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, in ASSIGNEE's name.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNOR will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on the invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

///

///

1 **

Assignment from Fringeli and Luchinger to Mettler-Toledo GmbH Balance with Cable Storage Compartment Page 3 File: MTI 1877-003

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

Date 09/23/03

Edward frigeli, ASSIGNOR

Date 03/09/23

Lüchinger, ASSIGNOF

RECORDED: 02/02/2004